TC
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 25-Aug-14 1 Document Number: 43005
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Subminiature, Leaded Solid Tantalum Capacitors
Polar or Non-Polar

K = ± 10 %
J = ± 5 %
EXAMPLE OF PART NUMBER CODE: TC1.0-35C3AM
TC
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 25-Aug-14 2 Document Number: 43005
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
POLAR STYLE
CASE CODE L
MAX.
W
MAX.
T
MAX. E E TOL.
± d
CX 0.075 [1.91] 0.050 [1.27] 0.040 [1.02] 0.030 [0.76] 0.015 [0.38] 0.007 [0.18]
C0 0.100 [2.54] 0.050 [1.27] 0.040 [1.02] 0.030 [0.76] 0.015 [0.38] 0.007 [0.18]
C1 0.125 [3.18] 0.070 [1.78] 0.040 [1.02] 0.050 [1.27] 0.015 [0.38] 0.010 [0.25]
C2 0.165 [4.19] 0.120 [3.05] 0.070 [1.78] 0.100 [2.54] 0.020 [0.51] 0.010 [0.25]
C3 0.225 [5.72] 0.185 [4.70] 0.075 [1.91] 0.150 [3.81] 0.020 [0.51] 0.010 [0.25]
C4 0.290 [7.37] 0.220 [5.59] 0.110 [2.79] 0.180 [4.57] 0.025 [0.64] 0.016 [0.41]
C5 0.310 [7.87] 0.230 [5.84] 0.130 [3.30] 0.200 [5.08] 0.025 [0.64] 0.016 [0.41]
C6 0.475 [12.07] 0.375 [9.53] 0.150 [3.81] 0.300 [7.62] 0.025 [0.64] 0.016 [0.41]
NON-POLAR STYLE
CASE CODE LA
MAX.
LR
MAX.
W
MAX.
T
MAX. E E TOL.
± d
N1 0.220 [5.59] 0.180 [4.57] 0.125 [3.18] 0.125 [3.18] 0.100 [2.54] 0.020 [0.51] 0.010 [0.25]
N2 0.280 [7.11] 0.240 [6.10] 0.140 [3.56] 0.180 [4.57] 0.100 [2.54] 0.025 [0.64] 0.010 [0.25]
N3 0.370 [9.40] 0.315 [8.00] 0.180 [4.57] 0.220 [5.59] 0.150 [3.81] 0.025 [0.64] 0.016 [0.41]
N4 0.390 [9.91] 0.335 [8.51] 0.230 [5.84] 0.230 [5.84] 0.180 [4.57] 0.025 [0.64] 0.016 [0.41]
(+)
(+)
(-)
T T
W W
L L
d
d

3rd dot
TC
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 25-Aug-14 3 Document Number: 43005
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
STANDARD RATINGS - POLAR CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE
(μF)
MAX. DF
(%)
MAX. DCL AT +25 °C
(μA) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
2 VDC AT +85 °C
0.47 10 0.5 C0 TC.47-2C0(1)M
0.68 10 0.5 C0 TC.68-2C0(1)M
1.0 10 0.5 C0 TC1.0-2C0(1)M
2.2 10 0.5 C1 TC2.2-2C1(1)M
10 10 0.5 C2 TC10-2C2(1)M
33 10 1.0 C3 TC33-2C3(1)M
100 15 2.0 C4 TC100-2C4(1)M
150 15 3.0 C5 TC150-2C5(1)M
470 20 9.0 C6 TC470-2C6(1)M
3 VDC AT +85 °C
1.5 10 0.5 C1 TC1.5-3C1(1)M
6.8 10 0.5 C2 TC6.8-3C2(1)M
22 10 1.0 C3 TC22-3C3(1)M
68 10 2.0 C4 TC68-3C4(1)M
100 10 3.0 C5 TC100-3C5(1)M
330 20 9.0 C6 TC330-3C6(1)M
4 VDC AT +85 °C
0.33 10 0.5 C0 TC.33-4C0(1)M
1.0 8 0.5 C1 TC1.0-4C1(1)M
4.7 8 0.5 C2 TC4.7-4C2(1)M
15 8 1.0 C3 TC15-4C3(1)M
47 8 2.0 C4 TC47-4C4(1)M
68 8 3.0 C5 TC68-4C5(1)M
220 15 9.0 C6 TC220-4C6(1)M
6 VDC AT +85 °C
0.22 10 0.5 C0 TC.22-6C0(1)M
0.68 6 0.5 C1 TC.68-6C1(1)M
3.3 6 0.5 C2 TC3.3-6C2(1)M
10 6 1.0 C3 TC10-6C3(1)M
33 6 2.0 C4 TC33-6C4(1)M
47 6 3.0 C5 TC47-6C5(1)M
150 10 9.0 C6 TC150-6C6(1)M
10 VDC AT +85 °C
0.0010 10 0.5 C0 TC.0010-10C0(1)E
0.0010 10 0.5 C1 TC.0010-10C1(1)E
0.0015 10 0.5 C0 TC.0015-10C0(1)E
0.0015 10 0.5 C1 TC.0015-10C1(1)E
0.0022 10 0.5 C0 TC.0022-10C0(1)E
0.0022 10 0.5 C1 TC.0022-10C1(1)E
0.0033 10 0.5 C0 TC.0033-10C0(1)E
0.0033 10 0.5 C1 TC.0033-10C1(1)E
0.0047 10 0.5 C0 TC.0047-10C0(1)E
0.0047 10 0.5 C1 TC.0047-10C1(1)E
0.15 10 0.5 C0 TC.15-10C0(1)M
0.47 6 0.5 C1 TC.47-10C1(1)M
2.2 6 0.5 C2 TC2.2-10C2(1)M
6.8 6 1.0 C3 TC6.8-10C3(1)M
22 6 2.0 C4 TC22-10C4(1)M
33 6 3.0 C5 TC33-10C5(1)M
100 8 9.0 C6 TC100-10C6(1)M
Note
• Part number definition:
(1) Add A for axial, R for radial
TC
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 25-Aug-14 4 Document Number: 43005
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
15 VDC AT +85 °C
0.10 10 0.5 C0 TC.10-15C0(1)M
0.33 6 0.5 C1 TC.33-15C1(1)M
1.5 6 0.5 C2 TC1.5-15C2(1)M
15 6 2.0 C4 TC15-15C4(1)M
22 6 3.0 C5 TC22-15C5(1)M
68 8 9.0 C6 TC68-15C6(1)M
20 VDC AT +85 °C
0.033 10 0.5 C0 TC.033-20C0(1)E
0.033 6 0.5 C1 TC.033-20C1(1)E
0.047 10 0.5 C0 TC.047-20C0(1)E
0.047 6 0.5 C1 TC.047-20C1(1)E
0.068 10 0.5 C0 TC.068-20C0(1)E
0.068 6 0.5 C1 TC.068-20C1(1)E
0.10 6 0.5 C1 TC.10-20C1(1)M
0.15 6 0.5 C1 TC.15-20C1(1)M
0.22 6 0.5 C1 TC.22-20C1(1)M
1.0 6 0.5 C2 TC1.0-20C2(1)M
3.3 6 1.0 C3 TC3.3-20C3(1)M
4.7 6 1.0 C3 TC4.7-20C3(1)M
10 6 2.0 C4 TC10-20C4(1)M
15 6 3.0 C5 TC15-20C5(1)M
47 8 9.0 C6 TC47-20C6(1)M
25 VDC AT +85 °C
0.68 6 0.5 C2 TC.68-25C2(1)M
2.2 6 1.0 C3 TC2.2-25C3(1)M
6.8 6 2.0 C4 TC6.8-25C4(1)M
10 6 3.0 C5 TC10-25C5(1)M
33 6 9.0 C6 TC33-25C6(1)M
35 VDC AT +85 °C
0.22 6 0.5 C2 TC.22-35C2(1)M
0.33 6 0.5 C2 TC.33-35C2(1)M
0.47 6 0.5 C2 TC.47-35C2(1)M
0.68 6 1.0 C3 TC.68-35C3(1)M
1.0 6 1.0 C3 TC1.0-35C3(1)M
1.5 6 1.0 C3 TC1.5-35C3(1)M
2.2 6 2.0 C4 TC2.2-35C4(1)M
3.3 6 2.0 C4 TC3.3-35C4(1)M
4.7 6 2.0 C4 TC4.7-35C4(1)M
6.8 6 3.0 C5 TC6.8-35C5(1)M
10 6 9.0 C6 TC10-35C6(1)M
15 6 9.0 C6 TC15-35C6(1)M
22 6 9.0 C6 TC22-35C6(1)M
50 VDC AT +85 °C
0.15 6 0.5 C2 TC.15-50C2(1)M
4.7 6 3.0 C5 TC4.7-50C5(1)M
6.8 6 9.0 C6 TC6.8-50C6(1)M
STANDARD RATINGS - POLAR CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE
(μF)
MAX. DF
(%)
MAX. DCL AT +25 °C
(μA) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
Note
• Part number definition:
(1) Add A for axial, R for radial
TC
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 25-Aug-14 5 Document Number: 43005
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
STANDARD RATINGS - NON-POLAR CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE
(μF)
MAX. DF
(%)
MAX. DCL AT +25 °C
(μA) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
2 VDC AT +85 °C
4.7 10 0.5 N1 TC4.7-2N1(1)M
15 10 1.0 N2 TC15-2N2(1)M
47 15 2.0 N3 TC47-2N3(1)M
68 15 3.0 N4 TC68-2N4(1)M
3 VDC AT +85 °C
3.3 10 0.5 N1 TC3.3-3N1(1)M
10 10 1.0 N2 TC10-3N2(1)M
33 10 2.0 N3 TC33-3N3(1)M
47 10 3.0 N4 TC47-3N4(1)M
4 VDC AT +85 °C
2.2 8 0.5 N1 TC2.2-4N1(1)M
6.8 8 1.0 N2 TC6.8-4N2(1)M
22 8 2.0 N3 TC22-4N3(1)M
33 8 3.0 N4 TC33-4N4(1)M
6 VDC AT +85 °C
1.5 6 0.5 N1 TC1.5-6N1(1)M
4.7 6 1.0 N2 TC4.7-6N2(1)M
15 6 2.0 N3 TC15-6N3(1)M
22 6 3.0 N4 TC22-6N4(1)M
10 VDC AT +85 °C
1.0 6 0.5 N1 TC1.0-10N1(1)M
3.3 6 1.0 N2 TC3.3-10N2(1)M
10 6 2.0 N3 TC10-10N3(1)M
15 6 3.0 N4 TC15-10N4(1)M
15 VDC AT +85 °C
0.68 6 0.5 N1 TC.68-15N1(1)M
6.8 6 2.0 N3 TC6.8-15N3(1)M
10 6 3.0 N4 TC10-15N4(1)M
20 VDC AT +85 °C
0.47 6 0.5 N1 TC.47-20N1(1)M
1.5 6 1.0 N2 TC1.5-20N2(1)M
2.2 6 1.0 N2 TC2.2-20N2(1)M
4.7 6 2.0 N3 TC4.7-20N3(1)M
6.8 6 3.0 N4 TC6.8-20N4(1)M
25 VDC AT +85 °C
0.33 6 0.5 N1 TC.33-25N1(1)M
1.0 6 1.0 N2 TC1.0-25N2(1)M
3.3 6 2.0 N3 TC3.3-25N3(1)M
4.7 6 3.0 N4 TC4.7-25N4(1)M
35 VDC AT +85 °C
0.10 6 0.5 N1 TC.10-35N1(1)M
0.15 6 0.5 N1 TC.15-35N1(1)M
0.22 6 0.5 N1 TC.22-35N1(1)M
0.33 6 1.0 N2 TC.33-35N2(1)M
0.47 6 1.0 N2 TC.47-35N2(1)M
0.68 6 1.0 N2 TC.68-35N2(1)M
1.0 6 2.0 N3 TC1.0-35N3(1)M
50 VDC AT +85 °C
2.2 6 3.0 N4 TC2.2-50N4(1)M
Note
• Part number definition:
(1) Add A for axial, R for radial
TC